 T1
2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
DIA
06 6 10.40
10.90
NOM

Collar Part Number
Pin Part Number
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:    Pin Part Number
                                  HSTMJ422AZ04-8
           8mm Maximum Grip Length
       4mm Nominal Diameter Pin
    Finish Code
Pin Basic Part NumberFINISH:              HSTMJ422-( )-( )      = Passivate per AMS2700, Method, Type 8, Class 1, and cetyl alcohol
        lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                           HSTMJ422AZ( )-( )  = HI-KOTE™ 1 or  HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per
                                                Hi-Shear Spec. 294, with color code black on thread end, and cetyl
      alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305
             HSTMJ422NAZ( )-( )  = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per
                                                Hi-Shear Spec. 294, with color code black on thread end, and cetyl
      alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305
HEAT TREAT:   860 N/mm   shear minimum.
SPECIFICATION:   HI-LITE™ Product Specification No. M380, except thread as noted.
MATERIAL:   Nickel base alloy per AMS5662.
2
42
INDENTED HEAD MARKING 0.25 MAX DEPTH.
MANUFACTURER'S TRADEMARK PER
SPEC. 363. THE NUMBER(S) FOLLOWING
TRADEMARK INDICATES FIRST DASH. NO.
ARRANGEMENT OPTIONAL.
GENERAL NOTES:   1. Concentricity: "A" to "D" diameter within 0.25 FIM.
                                   2. Dimensions are in millimeters and to be met after finish.
                                   3. Surface texture per ASME B46.1
7
7
7
7
45°± 5°
7
7
7
1mm GRIP VARIATION
DRAWING NUMBER
TITLE
"HI-LITE", "HST", AND "HI-KOTE",
ARE TRADEMARKS OF HI-SHEAR CORPORATION
DRAWN BY
APPROVED
REVISION
DATE
DATE
DATE
HI-LITE™ PIN (MJ METRIC SERIES)
1 OF 1
INCONEL 718 NICKEL ALLOY
HSTMJ422
1989-10-16
7
H
STM
J422
PROTRUDING TENSION HEAD
D.A.W.
C. ARTOS
1989-10-13
2024-02-16
For the current list of licensed manufacturers, please visit the
LISI AEROSPACE website at:
HI-SHEAR Corporation, USA                     Design Holder                CAGE No. 73197
a LISI AEROSPACE Company
2024 Hi-Shear CorporationC
D.P.S.